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approve recommendationCity Council7/7/2020 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between June 15, 2020
and June 29, 2020.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding
Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY20 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA
CITY CLERK

Prepared by:

Aceves, Bobby $          Amount Unknown

Allstate, Subrogee for            Brian Fisk 1,157.04

Allstate, Subrogee for           Robert Pio 4,553.96

Baltazar, Marisa Amount Unknown

City Light & Power, Inc. 3,328.16

City Light & Power, Inc. 1,316.44

City Light & Power, Inc. 1,545.20

Cobb, Charmaine 700.00

Freeman, Carolyn 900,000.00

Gallardo, Alexander Amount Unknown

Gault, Julia Kay 1,375.06

Johnson, Melva Amount Unknown

Jones, Jammie E. Amount Unknown

Littleton, Jarvis 5,000.00

Park, Sun Hee 412.00

Ray, Farra 485.00

Reyes, Stephanie Amount Unknown

Shovers, Aaron Amount Unknown

Solis-Morales, Manuel 1,222.70

Southern California Edison Amount Unknown

Tate, Danae 75,000.00

Velez, Jesus Amount Unknown

Velez, Jesus Amount Unknown

Velez, Jesus 3,893.85

Vodvarka, Corey Amount Unknown

Wadleigh, Jessica 269.46

Weidler, Samuel 9,000.00
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